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SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH®

HOWARD COUNTY T 8 '~ . ELLICOTT CITY
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 5 2
t?'/j 992-2330 DISTRICT——&6th

5 55 COINDEXED e

John A. Hartner IS PERMITTED TO INSTALL _X ALTER
ADDRESS _ 12161 Mount MMMML puoué i 531-2080
SUBDIVISION g RoAD __1014# Washington Bouleverd.
| 'PROPERTY OWNER Mr. John A. Hartner

ADDRESS

{F GARBAGE GRINDER IS USED INCREASE SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY BY 50% AND ABSORPTION AREA BY 22%.
no X

SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY __@,Q— GALLONS NUMBER OF BEDROOMS A
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PLANS APPROVED BY C., Williams b RV o PHEIRE

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED.
NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM.
NOTE: IF TRENCH IS USED CALL FOR INSPECTI-ON BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH.

NOTE: ’ NO DRY WELL SHALL QCEED 15 FOOT IN DIAMETER. NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED 100 FEET IN LENGTH:

NOTE:  ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR ABS, )
PERMIT VOID AFTER THREE YEARS ' ' N
NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL. STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER. CAST IRON, CONCRETE OR TERRA COTTA, OR S

PVC OR ABS ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED.

*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APROVAL ON THIS PERMIT
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_ SEPTIC TANK, ;;;:;L -/ 2‘900 6ﬂb t cLEANOUTS 373
) DISTRI;UTION BOX, LEVEL lﬂ ; \
i . 2T R o o . .
TILE FIELD, DEPTH__ “/ _FT. TREN;H WIDTH 72 ;r '
e U Yoo . %
GRAVEL DEPTH /6' 2"’ Bre TOTAL LENGTH 3 5 FT.
_ NUMBER OF TRENCHES—!—_ TOTAL BOTTOM ARM
SEEPAGE PITS, INSIDE DIAMETER T ___FT. DEPTH BELOW .INLET_:.__FT.
ABSORBENT AREA_S 6 D sQ. FT.
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.*"" HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

QUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
.P. O. Box 476 ¥

ELLICOTT CiTY, MARYLAND 2¥083 .
TELEPHONE:

461-9933

JOYCE M. BOYD, M.D,, MPH.
COUNTY MEALTH OFFIGER

9, 1985

Mr. John Hartner
12161 Mt. Albert Court
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 .
‘ RE: Repair Percolation

10140 Washington Boulevard

Dear Mr. Hartner:

Soil testing at the above referenced property on March 29, 1985 indicated a
minimum amount of soil area suitable for sewage disposal. That area would only be
usable after the existing dug well is abandoned.

Therefore, the only possible immediate remedy to the previously documented un-
acceptable sewage discharge, is to install a sealed holding tank of at least 1000
gallon capacity (1500 - 2000 gallon capacity preferable). This must be completed
within 10 days of the verbal notification which you received on March 29, 1985.

) Once the existing dug well has been akandoned to the satisfaction of this depart-
ment, you will be permitted to install and use a leaching bed with at least 500 square
feet of bottom area at a depth no greater than 4 feet below existing grading.
If you have any questions relative to this matter, please call me at 461-9933.
Very truly yours,
Qwufok.g_
Craig Williams, Acting Director

Water and Sewerage Program

CW:jr
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Well and Septic Program

Phone: 410-313-6357

Email: rfreemon@howardcountymd.gov

Website: https://www.howardcountymd.gov/Departments/Health/Environmental-
Health/Well-and-Septic

From: Perwaz Aulakh <perwazaulakh@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 2021 4:35 PM

To: Freemon, Robert <rfreemon@howardcountymd.gov>
Cc: Frank Holden <frankholden7@icloud.com>

Subject: Re: 10140 Washington Blvd.

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click
on links or attachments if you know the sender.]

Mr Freemon

Thanks a lot for you and your department for providing
me records of the installed septic system back in 1985
at 10140 Washington Blvd., Laurel, MD 20723as well as
outlining options to get permit approved for
construction at the property.

I was aware of the septic system at the property and
its general location but not the exact location and
having the details of the septic system is very
helpful. Before the start of winter, I was trying to
find exact location of septic tank and had removed few
inches of the crushed and recycled asphalt/concrete
layer from an area I suspected to have septic tank.
Onslaught of winter and snow/sleet dampened my efforts
and I was waiting for weather to warm up before
starting my search again. When the department
inspector visited the property to assess the condition
of the septic system, he did notice (as expected) a
pool of water in the area where I had removed crushed
recycled asphalt/concrete. The pool of water observed
at that time was not due to failure of the septic
system but due to snow melt/rain collected in the
depression. This point carries more weight from the
fact that property has been vacant for some time now
and Most likely, the septic system has not failed but
its effectiveness has not been demonstrated since it
has not seen flow for months.

Below is the current septic.

7
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I would like to point out that one logical option is
not included in the above email and that is to get the
condition of existing septic system assessed by
professionals experienced in septic system design,
installation and maintenance. I am reaching out to
experienced septic system installation and maintenance
companies in the area for inspection, assessment and
certification of existing septic system. I will start
with quotes from "Hatfiled's" as well as "Fogle's
Septic Service" and then get the system inspected,
assessed, serviced and certified for proper operation
and functionality. I understand that this process may
involve significant costs as parts of the septic
system may need to be overhauled or improved.

I have also reviewed the public sewage availability
option but Public sewage line is way too far from
subject property and not possible due to significant
cost.

Below is the public sewage chart.

<imagel.png>

In our permit plans shows office use and only two half
bath, no kitchen or shower. So it will be very minimal
sewage need.

Perwaz Aulakh
Amani Investment Group LLC
301-332-2800

On Feb 1, 2021, at 10:00 AM, Freemon, Robert
<rfreemon@howardcountymd.gov> wrote:

Hi Frank,

| tried calling at 9:00 but | imagine the weather may have affected
being able to reach you. Here is the situation with this building
permit/property. Due to the condition of the existing structure on
the property this restoration work is considered new
construction. The existing structure has dilapidated to the point it
is no longer habitable. With new construction a property must
have a means of sewage disposal, whether that is private septic
system or connection to public sewer. Records show a septic

8



system was installed at one point. However, with new
construction on private sewer you are required to have
replacement sewage disposal area. All septic systems fail at some
point, so it is critical to have replacement area for additional
systems. Our records show that this property was tested for
additional sewage disposal area and was found unsuitable. The
only area suitable for sewage disposal is the area currently
occupied by the existing septic system. The only way this building
permit could be approved without Health Dept. requirements is if
the owner can prove someone has been living on the property
within the past 3 years. This may come in the forms of water bills,
electrical bills, etc. If the owner cannot prove this, here are their
options.

1) Connect to public sewer. Being that public sewer is not directly
available to the property the owner will need to talk with the
county about possible options for connecting to public sewer. If
pursued, the existing septic system will need to be properly
abandoned with documentation sent to the Health Dept., prior to
building permit approval. The abandonment can occur before,
during or after connection to public sewer is made.

2) Plan out an innovative on-site sewage disposal system with an
engineer familiar with alternative septic system design. This may
prove difficult seeing that the property is not suitable for
conventional or sand mound septic systems. However, if pursued,
the septic system design will need to be approved by the Health
Dept. If an innovative system is approved and you would like to
continue using the existing septic system you will need to prove it
is in good condition and fully functioning. After a recent site visit it
was noted that the location of the existing septic tank has a
depression and is holding water. If the septic system is not in good
condition or is not fully functioning the owner will need to install
the approved innovative system.

If you have any questions let me know. Email would be best to
reach me.

Howard County Health Department
8930 Stanford Blvd. Columbia, MD 21045

Bureau of Environmental Health
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{ @ Invoice 321708 from Fogle's... /A v/

Invoice -

321708 o Amount Due: $775.00

Dear TONY AULAKH :

Your invoice is attached. Please remit payment at your earliest convenience.
Thank you for your business - we appreciate it very much.
Sincerely,

Fogle's Septic Clean, Inc.
410-795-5670

Fogle's Septic Clean, Inc. mm'e‘- hj\-;.:l,:ulal INVO'C E
Sykesville, MD 21784
PLEASE PAY 29500
THIS AMOUNT o

Make checks payabic o Fogle's Septic Clean. Inc.
Bill To: Service Address

TONY AULAKH
10140 WASHINGTON BLVD
LAUREL. MD 20723

Phone #  410-795-5670

Fogle's Septic Clean, Inc. —— y - N W N
Dt PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH PAYMENT
Sykesville. MD 21784
—_— —— ——
P.O.Na | DueDaie | Rep | ShipDate |
I amn | kac | aiemn
Descrotion Qry Rato Amount |
INSTALLED MANHOLE STEEL FRAME AND 450.00 450,00
COVER ON SEPTIC TANK
SEPTIC CERTIFICATION 32500 125.00
|
Thank you for your business
e Total sT15.00
1.5% interest will be charged monthly on alf unpad belances after 30 days. $30 CHARGE "
FOR RETURNED CHECK. RECEIPT DATE STAMPS ARE STRICTLY ENFORCED Payments/Credits snm
for ALL DISCOUNTS
Billing Questions - call 410-795-5670 Customer Total Balance 7150

Ty = A “
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Done AULAKH - WASHINGTON BLVD.pdf @

FOGLE'S SEPTIC CLEAN, INC.
580 Obrecht Road » Sykesville + Maryland 21784
(410) 795-5670

SEPTIC EVALUATION

OBuer | OSeler Xowihe( |Dalegfiofz) Time: |",\ Ocouped? OYes | @No
Client thefadﬂ'f‘;_,,f-‘ Aot o'l H vacant, how long?
(Address: . 1 4 Phone: 3001 T 7200 Last pumped:
VO LED Yagn aglon Vs - -
o smak s oy il aWin o [Provery age [¥ Bedrooms:
Loctel , ™MD Weather: yarac, ¢ | County Racords: O Requesied [ Nol Received
Ground Condiions Confirmed: (¥Yes [ Lot Message
Liquid level: (] Above Normal | ETNomal | (O Below nomal Depth of tank: 7/
Maintenance Appears: (A Geod [ O Far / O Poor Accesstolank e | Loy e e
Effluent Filter present? O Yes / E1No Pump system: O Yes / [ No
Type of Tank Tank Composition & Size Type of Absorption System
[ Septic Tank (1 tank} OMetal A Concrete O Unknown 0 Drainfield
O Cesspool Tank Sze. 200CA O Orywed
0 Aeration System ey v 70 .
O Other Baflles intact? PIYeS | N %0 | pioter Sec o e Bed
¥ ~
Inspected System Appears: i'llpldal‘l(}mngllﬂh 0 = Sketch of System
| Functional L T Xoda A clg AL —  ALT
0 tdarginal o' voge ey el 3 ot
Lok, Eacd, ALl ¢onglilin !
Ingpector: - . J'J‘,c- Sos At TR axa |
S‘Q’“““?‘-z;{.,."}\ﬂ-\.cﬁ' ,'.IL,_!)_ Ll \«.t‘v-L l.a.“’“r,r'f \
1 me———
Inspection Fes: #§ 22 4 dj*,acx «m@_ LPW :L‘ T
LocateMand Digging Fee: Sed Ped Ty cuaMeng, B S Tants
Water Test O UAD O Leac [0 Mirte ‘2“3\‘;‘ Ao Mk:{"(’f‘:'*‘k \ ——
aa ~ p ] .~ < e s ey
Waer Test Other: Corcis "‘; A R 4 _,_}
Ao Dt 5 SUATEI : Ja \\ o »-{uu'.r i L—frf —
A Ay ol o '\-_a..w:q,, 5
Check # ; . Sz v pag e \)\cg\
IMPORTANT.

« This is a subjsctive and visual inspection only, based upon marry unknown and unseen factors.

+ The condition of the Sewage Disposal system is reported as of the above date.

+ This report does not WARRANT nor GUARANTEE corfinued funclional Sewage Disposal System operalions.

» If house has been unoccupied, this report may not be accurate. Litle o no use of the seplic system could have allowed the problems lo
tempaorarily clear themsedves.

+ If a targer family s moving in than is presently occupying the house, he seplic system may be subject io faiure.

« If the general ground condiion is wet, Bhis report may not be accurate, as ground moisiure may cover or hide aciual seplic efluent on the surface
* In the above cases, 1 is sirongly suggesied that the sepiic system be re-cerfified in 3 1o € months.

+ If the system is rated helow as marginal or unsatisfaciory, it is suggested tat the local heaith department be contacted to inspect and confirm the
findings.

Payment for this inspection signifies understanding and acceptance of above clauses.

NOTE:  Avi IFE TAOM HDUSE TO LIPTIC LAk VST 55 CAST DK OR BCHIBULE 40 FVC DA ABS.
PERMG VOB A4TEN TrateE YEARS
WOTE  WETALL STAMD PR ON BURIS AN AlSD BT WELL 4 Boats CAST BON. A COTA,

FVC OF 485 ACCIFTED. 1 166 OF SEFIFE TARK S OLEFIA 11N 3 FFET MANHOLE 15 GAADE RECUSED

*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APROVAL ON THIS PEAMIT
'CALL 892.2330 POA NSPECTION OF BEPTIC SYSTEMS. o7 100

kS
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Done AULAKH - WASHINGTON BLVD.pdf ()

LOCaterHana Ligging ree: il e s S u\m—\_.?.-.a. <y [ U R DETLLIEN
Waler Test DUSO Dlead DNt |~ 23 47 Moy goodl T
Waler Test Other: Cragiihidn, Opa 3o ) LEH
= A.L-lﬁ.-‘f-fc..n.la.x‘.\ C\*‘-m.j'f |l __'
: Ay ool ;"C—A,‘\(vo‘), 3 - Ty
Check # Ao 1 T pane o)
-
IMPORTANT: '

» This iss a subjective and visual inspection only, based upon many unknown and unseen fackars.

» Tha condifion of the Sewage Disposal system 5 reported as of the above date.

« This report does not WARRANT nor GUARANTEE confinued funcional Sewage Disposal System operations.

» If house has been uncccupied, this report may not be accurate. Litts or no use of the seplic system could have allowed the problems to
temporarly clear themsaives.

« If a larger famiy is moving in than is presenlly ocoupying the house, The seplic system may be subject fo falure.

« If the general ground condition is we, this report may not be accurate, as ground moisture may cover or hide actual seplic efiuent on the surlace.
* In the above cases, it s sirongly suggested hat he seplic system be re-certified in 3 1o § months.

« If the system s raled below as marginal or unsalisfactory, i i suggested that the ocal health toinspect and confirm the
findings.

Payment for this inspection signifies und g and T of above clauses.

WAV AL NME PROM MOUSE 10 RIFIC TANK VST 85 CAST MON O8 SONIBILL 40 PG OA ASt

PR VOID A2 1ER SR YEARS '

NOTE  METALL F1A0 FE O JOFY TARK AND SYTVWELL ETANG MPCS MLIST B § MICHES 5 OWAMTER CAST MOV, CONCRETE DR FENRA COTa.
P4 08 ABS ACCIPTED IF 10 OF SEF1IC TAK 1 OGTPE 11HAK 3 FENT MARSOLE 10 GRADE REQURED

YINSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APROVAL ON THIS PERMIT

CALL $82:2230 FOR INSPECTION OF BEPTIC SYSTEMS, . 2.908
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